
 HONOR VIRTUE
I BENEFIT WITHOUT VIOLENCE
I AM PEACEFUL
I RESPECT THE PROPERTY OF OTHERS
I AFFIRM THAT ALL LIFE IS SACRED
I GIVE OFFERINGS THAT ARE GENUINE
I LIVE IN TRUTH
I HOLD SACRED ALL WHICH ARE CONSECRATED TO
THE DIVINE
I SPEAK WITH SINCERITY
I CONSUME ONLY MY FAIR SHARE
I OFFER WORDS OF GOOD INTENT
I RELATE IN PEACE
I HONOR ANIMALS WITH REVERENCE
I CAN BE TRUSTED
I CARE FOR THE EARTH
I KEEP MY OWN COUNCIL
I SPEAK POSITIVELY OF OTHERS
I REMAIN IN BALANCE WITH MY EMOTIONS
I AM TRUSTFUL IN MY RELATIONSHIPS
I HOLD PURITY IN HIGH ESTEEM
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D R A M A  Q U E E N S  I S  F O U N D E D  O N  T H E  A N C I E N T  A F R I C A N
P H I L O S O P H Y  O F  M A ’ A T .  T H I S  M E A N S  T H A T  T H E  G R O U P  A N D

I T S  A C T I V I T I E S  A R E  G O V E R N E D  B Y  A  C O N S C I O U S N E S S  O F
T R U T H ,  J U S T I C E ,  B A L A N C E ,  R I G H T E O U S N E S S ,  P R O P R I E T Y ,

O R D E R ,  A N D  H A R M O N Y .  W E  B E L I E V E  T H I S  E N C A P S U L A T E S  A N
A N C I E N T  A F R I C A N  C O N C E P T  O F  E Q U I T Y  T H A T  D O E S  N O T

E X I S T  I N  T O D A Y ’ S  S O C I E T Y  A N D  W H I C H  W E  S E E K  T O
R E S T O R E .



I SPREAD JOY
I DO THE BEST I CAN
I COMMUNICATE WITH COMPASSION
I LISTEN TO OPPOSING OPINIONS
I CREATE HARMONY
I INVOKE LAUGHTER
I AM OPEN TO LOVE IN VARIOUS FORMS
I AM FORGIVING
I AM KIND
I ACT RESPECTFULLY OF OTHERS
I AM NON-JUDGEMENTAL
I FOLLOW MY INNER GUIDANCE
I CONVERSE WITH AWARENESS
I DO GOOD
I GIVE BLESSINGS
I KEEP THE WATERS PURE
I SPEAK WITH OPTIMISM
I PRAISE TRUTH
I AM HUMBLE
I ACHIEVE WITH INTEGRITY
I ADVANCE THROUGH MY OWN ABILITIES
I EMBRACE ALL

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.


